

21 April 2023

SPECIAL ORDER No. 516 Series of 2023

SUBJECT

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE WORKSHOP ON THE

PREPARATION OF THE NATIONAL ORGANIC AGRICULTURE

PROGRAM PLAN FOR 2024-2028

In the exigency of service and pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act No. 11511 or the amended Organic Agriculture Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, the National Organic Agriculture Program is hereby authorized to conduct the **Workshop on the Preparation of the National Organic Agriculture Program Plan For 2024-2028** on **July 24-27, 2023** in **Region 11**.

The purpose of this workshop is to define the goals, identify the strategies to adopt, determine the course of action to take and develop a set of plans that will integrate and coordinate work within the Program and its Operating Units.

The aforementioned workshop will be attended by the participants from the following offices:

No.	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
1.	National Organic Agriculture Program – National Program Coordinating Office (NOAP-NPCO)	10
2.	National Organic Agriculture Board (NOAB)	2
3.	Office of the Assistant Secretary for Consumer Affairs	1
4.	DA - Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Service (DA-AMAS)	3
5.	DA - Agriculture and Fisheries Information Division	2
6.	Agricultural Training Institute	3
7.	DA Regional Field Office CAR	4
8.	DA Regional Field Office 1	4
9.	DA Regional Field Office 2	4
10.	DA Regional Field Office 3	4
11.	DA Regional Field Office 4A	4
12.	DA Regional Field Office 4B	4
13.	DA Regional Field Office 5	4
14.	DA Regional Field Office 6	4
15.	DA Regional Field Office 7	4
16.	DA Regional Field Office 8	4
17.	DA Regional Field Office 9	4



Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City

18.	DA Regional Field Office 10	4
19.	DA Regional Field Office 11 (Host region)	13
20.	DA Regional Field Office 12	4
21.	DA Regional Field Office 13	4
TOTAL		90

All expenses to be incurred during the conduct of the training workshop such as lease of venue, food and accommodation, transportation, supplies and materials, shall be chargeable against the NOAP funds of DA Regional Field Office 11, while travelling expenses and per diem of participants shall be charged against their respective offices' funds, subject to the usual government and accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 3rd day of May 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary

DA-CO-ASECO-SO20230425-00017